CRAVEN COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS
2011 SCHEDULED BOARD MEETINGS

This notice is not all inclusive as the need for special meetings may arise.

All Regular Monthly, Absentee and Election Day Related Meetings Are Open to the Public

January 5 | Wed |10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

Febraas |2 | wea 0 oam Rl Mthly Mectng

March 2 | Wed |10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

April 6 | Wed |10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

May 4 | Wed (10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

June 1| Wed |10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

July 19| Tues 12:00 2011‘— 2013 Board Members Sworn In -

Noon |Chairman and Secretary elected.

August 3 | Wed |10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

September| 7 | Wed |10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

October 5 | Wed |10:00am||Regular Monthly Meeting

October 18| Tues| 5:00 pm Agsc(i):.(l)(llﬁbsentee Ballot Applications 163-

October 25| Tues| 5:00 pm ?;:(’;;(r;f)bsentee Ballot Applications 163-

November | 1 |Tues.|5:00 pm ?30(1):.(1)2:ﬁbsentee Ballot Applications 163-
No Regular Meeting due to # of Election

10:00 |Related Meetings (Regular Business will be

November | 2 | Wed am |handled as nee(%ed(in glection related
meetings)

November | 7 | Mon ||5:00 pm |Certify Returned Absentee Ballots 163-232

November | 8 | Tues ||5:00 pm |Election Day Meeting
Provisional Review, Hand to Eye

November (14| Mon | 9:00 am | MANDATORY Sample Count - Finalize
Election Results in preparation of Canvass

November 15| Tues |11:00am|Canvass 163-182.5(b)

December | 7 | Wed [10:00am|Regular Monthly Meeting

This schedule is subject to change. Changes will be made available at time made.




